DOCUMENT 01 26 63

CHANGE ORDER
NUMBER: 1
PROJECT: Roadway and Water Main Improvement Project — Harrison, Margo, Hohman
DATE OF ISSUANCE: December 21, 2020 EFFECTIVE DATE: Immediate
OWNER: Town of Munster
OWNER'S Contract No.
CONTRACTOR: Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. ENGINEER: SEH of Indiana

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description:

ADD ltem CO 1 — Assistance with Water Main Repair - $2,308.87

Balance of Final Quantities — DEDUCT $96,696.31

Net Change Order Amount = ($94,387 .44}

Reason for Change Order:

On August 4, 2020, while working in the Broadmoor/Harrison intersection to connect the new water main
to the existing main on Broadmoor, the existing main on Harrison broke. Hasse Construction was unable

to continue work during the main break and assisted Public Works crews in repairing the main. The costs
for this work are detailed in the attached invoice.

Balancing of final quantities yielded a change in the contract price of (-$96,696.31). When preparing the
contract, we include undistributed quantities of several items, including sidewalk, curb, driveway aprons,
and patching. The full contract quantities were not used for these items. In addition, asphalt items were

lower than anticipated.

Attachments: Rieth-Riley Request for Change Order #1, Spreadsheet — Final Quantities Balance

Change Order
012663-1 MUNST 154239 — Roadway & Water Main Improvement Project — Harrison, Margo, Hohman




CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Times

Substantial Compietion; September 15, 2020

44.
$ 1.161,644.90 Ready for final payment: September 30, 2020
days or dates
Net changes from previous Change Orders No.____to No.____ | Net changes from previous Change Orders No. __ to No.
$ 0
(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order
Substantial Completion;
$ 1.161.644.90 Ready for final payment;
— days or dates
Net increase (Decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order
$ {94,387.44)
(days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Confract Times with all approved Change Orders
Substantial Completion: September 15,2020
$ 1,067 257.46 Ready for final payment: Septermnber 30, 2020
days or dates
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED:

Town of Munster

o O € T e

By:

oy S AV

i Engineer (Authorized Signature)

Date: December 14, 2020 Date:

Change Order

Town Manager

Con r (Authorized Signature)

Date: .-'2/ ] -7:/ 2020

END OF SECTION

012663-2

MUNST 154239 - Roadway & Water Main Improvement Project — Harrison, Margo, Hohman



TOWN OF MUNSTER
2020 ROADWAY AND WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS
FINAL QUANTITIES BALANCE

] o JTD CHANGE ORDER
NQ. ITEM UNIT |QUANTITY| UNIT COST TOTAL QUANTITY TOTAL QUANTITY COST
i |CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING LS i1$ 640000 (%  6,400.00 11§ 6.400.00 o s -
2 |MOBILZATION/DEMOBILIZATION LS 1|'s  56.00000|§  56,000.00 1|$  56,00000 [ =
3 |MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LS 1|$ 1800000 |$  18,000.00 15 18000.00 0 -
4 |SIDEWALK, CONCRETE, REMOVE | SY 1155 $ 1400 |8 16,170.00 796.26) $  11,147.64 358.74| & (5,022 36)
5 |CURB, CONCRETE, REMOVE LF 1539{ 400 % 6.120.00 1017.8|$  4,071.20 -5122/3  (2,048.80)
6 |MILLING, 1.51N. SY 945 450 |8 425250 7033|838  3,164.85 2417 (1,087.65)
7 |MILLING, FULL DEPTH SY 9300| 3.30 30,690.00 B61543| 5 28,430.92 -684.57 (2.269.08)
8 |EXCAVATION, COMMON cY 4190, 25.50 106,845.00 444331|§  113.457.41 26931 8,612.41
COMPACTED AGGREGATE NO. 53
9  |[BASE TONS 4340 $ 2300 |$  99,820.00 487296/ $  112,078.08 532.06| § 12,258.08
10 |NO. 2 STONE TONS 260 19.00 | $  4,940.00 0| $ : 260| $__ (4,940.00)
11__|GEOGRID, TYPE 1B SY 15030 0.85 12,775.50 15030] 8 12,775.50 0
12 |GEOTEXTILE SY 15030| § 0.70 10,521.00 15030/ §  10,521.00 0
13 |HMA PATCHING, TYPE B TONS 200] $ 100.00 20,000.00 32618 3,261.00 -167.38] $_ (16,730.00)
14 |HMA SURFACE TYPE B, 9.5 mm TONS 2115] $ 63.00 133.245.00 187868/ $ 118,356,684 23632 § (14.888.16)
15 |[HMA INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B, 19m| TONS 1350] § 54.00 72,900,00 1162.93| 82,798.22 -187.07| § (10,101.78)
16 |HMA BASE TYPE B, 25 mm TONS 2940 § 51.00 149,840.00 2567.08 130,921.08 372.92| § (19,016.92)
17 |ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT TONS 61| $  1,600.00 9,760.00 11118 17,776.00 5.01 8,016.00
18 |[SIDEWALK,  CONCRETE SY L?EI $ 60,00 40,500.00 303.86| $  18,231.80 37114 §  (22,268.40)
13 |CURB RAMP, CONCRETE SY 315/ s 150.00 | §  47.250.00 32955/ 49,432.50 1455 §  2.182.50
20 |CURB AND GUTTER LF 1530] § 2500 | §  36,250.00 1017.8] $ _ 25.445.00 512.2| § (12.805.00)
PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 6 IN.,
21 |REMOVE AND REPLACE SY 280 $ §7.00 | $  14,820.00 25330 §  1.443.81 -234.67| $ (13,376.19)
TRANSVERSE MARKING,
THERMOPLASTIC, CROSSWALK
22 |LINE, WHITE, 6 IN. LF 691| § 0.90 ] $ 621.00 737/ § 663.30 48| $ 41.40
TRANSVERSE MARKING,
THERMOPLASTIC, CROSSWALK
23 |LINE. WHITE, 24 IN, LF 120] $ 6.50 | $ 780.00 128 § 832.00 8l $ 52 00
TRANSVERSE MARKING,
THERMOPLASTIC, STOP LINE,
24 [WHITE, 24 1N, LF 184| $ 475 % 874.00 196| § 931.00 12| § 57.00
CASTING, REMOVE AND REPLACE
25  |(ADA COMPLIANT) EA 3 600.00 1,800.00 5 3,000.00 2 1,200.00
26 |6 DIF WATER MAIN LF 1600 100.50 160,800.00 1641.5 164,870.75 416 4,170.75
27 |POLYWRAP LF 1600] 0.60 960,00 1641.5 984.60 416 24.90
28 |B-INCH GATE VALVE EA 5| 2,136 00 10,680.00 5|5 10.680.00 0s
FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY,
20 |REMOVE & REPLACE EA 3ls 6558000|$ 16,740.00 3l 16.740.00 0| $ -
30 |WATER SERVIGE, NEAR SI EA 200§  1,500.00 | $  30,000.00 20[ 5 30,000.00 0'$ :
31 |WATER SERVICE, FAR SIDE EA 13| 2,250.00 | $  29,250.00 12]$  27,000.00 1§ (2.250.00)
32 [SANITARY SEWER ADJUSTMENT LF 200| § 27.00|$ 540000 18] § 486.00 -182] §  (4.914.00)
36 |JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE LF 4540 5 100|$  4,540.00 49@ §  4,948.00 408 § 408.00
ORIGINAL CONTRACT §$ 1,161,644.90 $ (96,696.31)




‘RIET

7500 W. 5th Ave., Gary, IN 46406

‘IILEY Construction Co., Ing.

100% Quality + 100% Employee Owned « Over 100 Years
219.977.0722

REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER # 1

Reference # 3641369 12/11/2020
Job Name:  Munster 2020 Streets - Hohman, Harrison, Margo Job, Location: Munster, IN
yoposal Submftted To Customer Owner information
[Name: Jill Ditommaso Name:
Company: Short Elliot Hendrickson, Inc. Company: Town of Munster
Address: 9200 Calumet Ave. Address:
City / St/ Zip: Munster, IN 46321 City/ St/ Zip:
Phone: 219-513-2503 Moblle: 210-668-0497 Phone: Mobille:
Emall: iditommaso @sehinc.com IEmaiI:
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., inc. (“Contractor") submits to Owner/General Contractor ("Customer”) thls Reugest of Change
IOrder based on previsously discussed & agreed upon additlonal work.

Additional work summary. (detalled breakdowns and back-up documentation attached)

1 Down time and assistance to the Town of Munster associated with the water break repair on Broadmoor Ave.

Work completed 8/4/2020.
Proposed Change of Cost to Contract: ADD $ 2,308.87
Original Contract Value: $ 1,161,644.90
Approved Change Orders To Date: $ -
Proposed Change Order No. 1: § 2,308.87
Proposed Revised Contract Value: $ 1,163,953.77

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL

I {(we) have read the above Proposal, INCLUDING THE STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS, and hereby accept this Proposal. You are

hereby authorized to begin the work as proposed.
OWNER 7 ENGINEER EI&H-RIEEV Eﬁﬂ/ﬁ UCTION €O., INC.
By: 8 :

{Authorized Signature) (Date)

(Date}

Brian Whitcomb, Estimator
(Printed Name & Title) Emall: bwhitcomb@rieth-riley.com




‘ R lETH—f-R”-E Y Cownstruction Go., ING.
100% Quality = 100% Employes Owned « Over 100 Years
August 4, 2020 Broadmeor Water Break (VW Indiana)

The below Hourly Rates and Material Fees will be charged for work perfarmed on a Time & Material basis for:

Profect #:
Rieth-Riley Job # 3641369 Change Order #:
Profect Name/Description ; Munster - Margo Date of Work Completed: 8/4/2020
Directed Scope of Work : Watermain Break @ Broadmoor
Hourly Time & Materisl Rates
LABOR HR Straight Time HR  *Overtime HR ** Doubletime Total
Foreman w/Pickup $124.00/hr, $154.00/hr. $184.00/hr. $ -
Foreman w/Pickup $124.00/he. $154.00/r. $184.00/hr. $ -
Operator $104.00/hr. $133.00/br. $163.00/hr. $
Operator $104.00/hr. $133.00/hr. $163.00/hr. $
Laborer $70.00/hr. $01.00/hr. $113.00/hr. $
Laborer $70.00/he. $91.00/hr. $113.00/r. $ -
Cement Mason $76.00/hr. $102.00/hr. $127.00/hr. ) -
Teamster $84.00/hr. $107.00/hr. $130.00/br. S -
[Subtotal B $ -]
* Hours over eight (8) hours per day; all hours worked on Saturday
*% All hours on Sundays and Halidays
_EQUIPMENT (All Bare) . Raigliour
$ :
_ L S
[Subtotal ) -
MATERIAL EXPENSE
$ =
$ -
Contractor Mark-up 12% $ E__
[Subtotal . s -]
SUBCONTRACTOR EXPENSE
Hasse Construction $ 2,157.82
$ =
$ -
Contractor Mark-up 7% b 151.05
[Subtota T8 z3087]

Change Order# 0 Total: $ 2,308.87



EXTRA WORK ORDERS
Risth Riley/Town of Munster
Harrlson Ave Watarmain
20214-600-100

- l

EWO #| DATE DESCRIPTION | Cost & Phase
| Down time and assisting the Town of Munster with | a -
42480 | 8/4/20 |Watermain breaks st Broadmoor » 800-100 | $2,157.82 ]
I B T
|' N = 1 |
— —_— T (S5t
- - — e —

f:hoolfawo/800-100



HASSE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC

- __ DAILY EXTRA WORK ORDER
Tassn B TR o T Dote: Gewnosd |
EWOR T
oD Name:
Looafion:
Tor Town of Munater
Dascripionc Down thme and ssalsting the Town of Munater with Wateanin bresks at Broadmogr
Labor
l;\ Namo Tradn ';‘;‘;‘ or | bBL nl: o
R e 13 s 5 m e
%w: M 3 o |5 @mes | §1 sl 1
i Leborer-JM 4 [ [TUNEX] 13062 Ty
i T . o |3 eaar|s1 Tam2 s M%abs)
- Cpacaior 4 (I ERT AL 170418 45068 |
W 3 LabarTosl | §7
Equipmsat (Hasao)
2 | e [ 2o
Hours Wotked
e — e o | St 4 -2
: - 2 | 200, 00
1 PAS 4 _ Hr m..__{_
I—— T L 8 1 ]
Equipment (Roral)

Reg Total
ary o Dwacription Viendor Hours Worled Rals Unit Charge |
li.....—w ﬁg — _ i _—'

I ST
Suba
Hours Warkad Reg | Pramiom | Doubia Tetal
ary Name Trade REG | OT | DBL | Rete | Rate Rato Charge
:w = —t L] =
Sube Total 1 k1
Matsrial
@r%b'{ﬁ Vanior T Und_[UnkPra]  Tax Toiel
Loads frestone (B38y Hanson 2982
= s
T Hiasne 10% Mackuop === s xes
Wi rial Youal | £ 35080 |




HASSE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

4248

N ‘o DAILY EXTRA WORK ORDER e
HASSE EWO NO. 8 Y DATE /2"
CUSTOMER ORDER NO. TICKET NO.
L) v { A
JOB NAME: ’{,ﬁf’?—f b J"fUK“ L f-v peoie ) LOCATION: RSN .
CHARGETQ: . ut) 1 " ATym e Hoar”
PESCRIPTION OFWORIC __ (. ... [ ler 3o ks # I s
M /;r‘ 2L 7L i’-‘-/;-.’»'_:_c’/r Pl A St o /%
LABOR, MATERIALS & EQUIPMENT RENTAL HOURS WORKED ACCOUNTING DEPT. USE
arv. DESCRIPTION e | 112 | psie | ARG | PREMIM|ywrpae| JOWL
_/ Al 7/ \-: /{ 'f;/ "(« A[‘ /
' 7 » -z
VA LR S
_/ L ,,_/,__ 4 __Lf’_,//k £ / {'/
v J oo ¢/
| /] Ll 2o 2 4
/ . K%
) / . A g 7
y P ,
., / /; Z / I i
4 /; ’//;—41 = ?/-' 5
’ ) A
7
TOTAL

 GOMPANY, INC.
White: CUSTOMER  Grean:; ACCOUNTING

Canary: FILE

Cuslomars Rapressntative
Pinic PROJEGT MANAGER  Qoitenrod; FIELD




invoice Number: 65835732

INVOICE /? ﬁ“Leh

Involce Date: 08/08/20
Page: ! HEIDELBERGCEMENT Group
Terms of Sale: NET 30 DAYS '
Customer Number: 4943276 - g o6 et ol
Tax ?’:?:;(/' IN-NONTA Material Service Corporation
CustomarJob: P585--P/U - Harison & Br
A 70 ENSURE PROPER GREDIT, PLEASE INCLUDE
HASSE CONST.COINC [ ue 11 , 202 P m#\%osmam l-aun PAVMENT
- o L | |18620 Collection Center Drive
PO BOXIOOITY, Il 60409-0300— Gl cusuln wusiuss saal Bl Chicago, IL 60693-0156

Tt 1D2 36-3817304

Az 5Ty .,

s

WAL

Thnmionsbmc‘;uami
Furel
Toket | Mkl | Tove lahlpnnof-m  oducthumbe]  Product Desaription | Quentity | uoM niPricel Amount | Frelght | Burchel Exonded
loaioaiz0 1458663795 ST 01801  INDIANA #53 CAPP 2115 Ton §776  $1638 8000  $16391
oa/oR/2D 1456863787 BT 01801 INDIANA #6563 GAPP 2120 Ton $2.75 §184.30 $0.00 $164.20
08/06/20 1456663886 BT 01801  EVDIANA 853 CAPP 2082 Ton $7.75  $16218 $000  $102.13
of/Do/0 1456683924 ST 01801  WDIANA AS3 CAPP 2108 Ten $775  §16208 @oo  $162.4
_ |osiwerzo 1458684045 BY  D1801  INDIANAWSICAPP 2005 Ton  §775  §16238 8000 $182.34
08/06/20 1456864100 ST 01801  INDIANA #59 CAPP 2123 Ton §7.76  §16453 $000  $184.50
08106720 1456668110 ST 01801  INDIANA A53 CAPP 2084 Ton 8275 $16220 S000 516229
—PRODUCT SUMMARY--
01801  INDIANA #53 CAPP 14742
TOTAL QUANTITY -> 147.42
Subfotal: $1,142.40
Other Fee:
Tex: $0.0¢
CMIC Invoice Approval KO
Busmess Partner i

emesrs oy~

~0L
@0yprsc L0\
Uploaded to: B \)\

Uploaded Date: _R-\4~1§ Dinitials
posted Date:_ SAT=L NLO Initials : g

o

0 18 8
mdlﬂons ennmmd

s ik
n the Quotalion or Order
alteration and are Hmh! objected to. All fiem

a&am!
lorml or dlﬁmnl tenns

%ﬁf.
5

Past due accaunts are subject to service charges lnsd ilmcredimppm:lhnawﬂ;?rﬂammﬁmand(}ondlmof ale.

ol terma eni
db Buyurareha dwnadlobeammm
arg dué and a?lgy by Ihe above stated ta:m




Actual S 1,161,644.90
Split Totals § 1,161,644.90
Dif S -
AlA splits Contract
Hohman $ 285,689.40
Harrison S 524,684.00

Margo S 351,271.50

$ 1,064,948.59
$ 1,064,948.60
S (0.01)

Invoice

S 233,158.25
S 489,256.08
S 342,534.27



